(Amendment) to the Agreement for the purpose of continuing the engagement of 
Consultant pursuant to the Agreement as amended by this Amendment for Consultant’s 
annual audit services of the Successor Agency’s financial statements and records for 
Fiscal Year 2019-2020, at a cost of Six Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($6,200); and 

WHEREAS, the cost of $6,200 payable to Consultant pursuant to the proposed 

Amendment is listed as Item 25 on the ROPS 20-21 that was approved by the Oversight 
Board at its meeting on January 16, 2020 by Resolution No. OB-2020-006, and by the